•  recognition of GE’s 49% redeemable noncontrolling interest in NBCUniversal Holdings

•  NBCUniversal’s issuance of $9.1 billion of Notes and the repayment of approximately $1.7 billion of existing indebtedness during 2010

•  NBCUniversal’s cash distribution of approximately $7.4 billion to GE prior to closing

PF-1

•  elimination of historical transactions between NBCUniversal and us

•  remeasurement of the assets and liabilities of the NBCUniversal contributed businesses acquired to fair value as a result of our obtaining a controlling
interest in NBCUniversal Holdings

•  adjustments to reflect the tax effects of the conversion of NBCUniversal from a Delaware corporation into a Delaware limited liability company

•  other adjustments necessary to reflect the effects of the NBCUniversal transaction

For information with respect to certain items that are not reflected in the pro forma financial information, see note 4 below.

PF-2

COMCAST CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2010
(in millions)

   Historical   NBCUniversal (2)

Transaction
Related

Adjustments (3)   Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and equivalents   $ 5,984   $ 1,084   $ (6,410)   3a, 3c   $ 658
Short-term loans to parent, net   —   8,072   (8,072)   3b, 3c   —
Investments   81   —   —   81
Accounts receivable, net   1,855   2,163   (133)   3c, 3o, 3v   3,885
Programming rights   —   533   122   2   655
Other current assets   966   411   (190)   2, 3l   1,187

Total current assets   8,886   12,263   (14,683)   6,466

Film and television costs   —   3,890   867   2, 3d   4,757
Investments   6,670   1,723   2,122   3c, 3e   10,515
Property and equipment, net   23,515   1,835   101   3g   25,451
Franchise rights   59,442   —   —   59,442
Goodwill   14,958   19,243   (6,730)   3h   27,471
Other intangible assets, net   3,602   2,552   11,843   2, 3i   17,997
Other noncurrent assets   1,461   918   (438)   2, 3f, 3l, 3n   1,941

Total assets   $118,534   $ 42,424   $ (6,918)   $154,040

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable and accrued expenses   $ 6,434   $ 3,458   $ (27)   3c, 3j, 3l, 3p, 3v   $ 9,865
Accrued participations and residuals   —   1,291   —   1,291
Current portion of long-term debt   1,800   —   650   3k   2,450

Total current liabilities   8,234   4,749   623   13,606

Long-term debt   29,615   9,090   25   3n   38,730
Related party borrowings   —   816   (816)   3o   —
Deferred income taxes   28,246   2,303   (1,247)   3l, 3m   29,302
Other noncurrent liabilities   7,862   1,649   1,804   3d, 3l, 3o, 3p, 3q   11,315

Commitments and contingencies
Redeemable noncontrolling interests   143   —   15,078   3r   15,221

Equity:
NBCUniversal total stockholders’ equity   —   23,899   (23,899)   3s   —
Comcast Corporation total shareholders’ equity   44,354   —   1,249   3t   45,603
Noncontrolling interests   80   (82)   265   3o, 3u   263

Total equity   44,434   23,817   (22,385)   45,866

Total liabilities and equity   $118,534   $ 42,424   $ (6,918)   $154,040

PF-3

COMCAST CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010
(in millions, except per share data)

   Historical  NBCUniversal (2)

Transaction
Related

Adjustments (3)   Pro Forma

Revenue   $37,937   $ 16,590   $ (533)   3v, 3bb   $ 53,994

Costs and expenses:
Operating (excluding depreciation and amortization)   15,250
Selling, general and administrative   8,091

Operating costs and expenses   23,341   14,037   (621)   3d, 3v, 3w, 3x, 3dd   36,757
Depreciation   5,539   252   —   5,791
Amortization   1,077   97   584   3i, 3x   1,758

   29,957   14,386   (37)   44,306

Operating income   7,980   2,204   (496)   9,688
Other income (expense):

Interest expense   (2,156)   (277)   (94)   3o, 3y, 3z, 3cc, 3dd   (2,527)
Investment income (loss), net   288   55   (38)   2, 3z   305
Equity in net income (losses) of affiliates, net   (141)   308   (83)   3e, 3aa   84
Other income (expense)   133   (29)   49   3q, 3bb, 3dd   153

   (1,876)   57   (166)   (1,985)

Income before income taxes   6,104   2,261   (662)   7,703
Income tax expense   (2,436)   (745)   353   3cc   (2,828)

Net income from consolidated operations   3,668   1,516   (309)   4,875
Net (income) loss attributable to noncontrolling interests   (33)   (49)   (763)   3o, 3ee   (845)

Net income attributable to Comcast Corporation   $ 3,635   $ 1,467   $ (1,072)   $ 4,030

Earnings per share attributable to Comcast Corporation
Shareholders:

Basic   $ 1.29   $ 1.43
Diluted   $ 1.29   $ 1.43

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic   2,808   2,808
Diluted   2,820   2,820

PF-4

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

(1) Basis of Presentation

On January 28, 2011, we closed the NBCUniversal transaction with GE, which combines the NBCUniversal contributed businesses and the Comcast
Content Business. The combined company is now a wholly owned subsidiary of NBCUniversal Holdings. We now control and own 51% of NBCUniversal